Parts Manual for

SNAPPER

POWERAKE'II

MODEL NUMBER:

PR3001

COPYRIGHT © 1997

SNAPPER......c.c. co.. 30253 u5
SNAPPER INC.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED (Rev. 1, 11/97) MANUAL No. 06320



HANDLE ASSEMBLY

ITEM

0o ~NO O H WN =

©o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

PART NO.

7-6112
3-8460
7-6065
9-0639
7-6132
9-0760
7-6223
3-2816
3-2593
1-9210
1-5601
2-3705
7-6979
9-0563
7-6978
2-3704

MANUAL No. 06320 (Rev. 1, 11/97)

DESCRIPTION

LOWER HANDLE

UPPER HANDLE

CONTROL, Throttle

SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1-1/2" Hex Head Cap, Grade 5 (2)
KNOB (2)

BOLT, 5/16-18 x 2" Round Head Square Neck, Grade 5 (2)
CABLE CLIP, 7/8”

MOUNT, Cable

CATCH, Balil

BAIL

BUSHING, 5/16” 1.D. (2)

DECAL, Clutch Control

NUT, 3/8-16 Hex Nyloc (4)

SCREW, 3/8-16 x 1" Hex Head Cap, Grade 5 (4)
NUT, 1/4-20 Hex Nyloc (2)

CABLE, Drive 66.5"



HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT ASSEMBLY

ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION

1 7-6526 GRIP

2 7-7083 ADJUSTMENT LEVER w/Grip

3 9-0588 SCREW, 3/8-16 x 2" Hex Head Cap, Grade 5
4 9-0517 WASHER, 3/8” Standard Flat (4)

5 7-6121 GAUGE, Adjustment

6 7-6979 NUT, 3/8-16 Hex Nyloc (9)

7 9-0563 SCREW, 3/8-16 x 1" Hex Head Cap, Grade 5 (4)
8 7-6111 PIVOT ARM (2)

9 7-6102 ARMS, Height Adjustment (Weldment)

10 7-6120 ARM, Linkage

11 7-6438 SPRING, Compression

12 9-0365 PIN, 1/8 x 3/4” Cotter (2)

(Rev. 1, 11/97) MANUAL No. 06320



MAIN DECK ASSEMBLY




MAIN DECK ASSEMBLY

ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION

1 7-7091 BODY w/Decals

2 7-6070 ENGINE PAD

3 9-0517 WASHER, 3/8” Standard Flat (4)

4 7-6979 NUT, 3/8-16 Hex Nyloc (2)

5 7-6124 CAP, Shaft Guard

6 9-0250 WASHER, 1/2” Flat (2)

7 7-6113 AXLE, Front

8 9-0365 PIN, 1/8 x 3/4” Cotter (2)

9 9-0550 WASHER, 1/2” Standard Flat ()

10 7-6927 SCREW, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4” Hex Head Cap, Grade 2 (2)
11 7-6114 LIFT ARM (2)

12 7-6133 WHEEL, 8” (4)

- 7-7084 STEEL WHEEL (Optional)

13 9-0717 NUT, 5/16-18 Hex Nyloc (10)

14 7-6072 BEARING, Cast Iron Flange (2)

15  7-6998 FITTING, 1/4-20 Grease (2)

16 7-7679 SCREW, #10-32 x 1/4” Knurled Cup Point Set (4)
17 7-6956 SCREW, 5/16-18 x 3/8" Knurled Cup Paint Set
18  7-7085 PULLEY, w/Set Screw (7-6956)

19  1-0211 KEY, #9/606 Woodruff

20 7-6259 BOLT, Axle (2)

21 1-3010 DECAL, Warning

22 7-6948 BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4” Hex Head Tap (6)

23 9-0187 WASHER, 5/16” Split Lock (4)

24 9-0692 WASHER, 5/16” Standard Flat (8)

25 9-0669 SCREW, 5/16-18 x 1-3/4” Hex Head Cap, Grade 5 (4)
26 7-6109 ROD, Deflector

27 7-6961 RING, 5/16” Retaining (2)

28 7-6110 DEFLECTOR

29 7-6103 GUARD, Shaft

30 7-6682 DECAL, Commercial

31 7-6135 DECAL, Powerake I

32 1-9249 DECAL, Snapper

33 7-7950 DECAL, Instructions

34 7-7750 DECAL, Caution

(Rev. 1, 11/97) MANUAL No. 06320



DRIVE ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO.

1 7-7091
2 7-6107
3 7-6956
4 2-3704
5 7-6145
6 7-6140
7 7-6979
8 7-6847
9 7-6146
10 7-7001
11 7-6104
12  7-6564
13 9-0072
14 7-6138
15 9-0588
16  9-0206
17  7-6105
18 7-6978
19  7-6990
20 9-0717
21 9-0598

MANUAL No. 06320 (Rev. 1, 11/97)

DESCRIPTION

BODY w/Decals

DRIVE PULLEY w/Set Screws

SET SCREW, 5/16-18 x 3/8” Knurled Point
CABLE, Drive

DRIVE BELT

SHIELD, Belt

NUT, 3/8-16 Hex Nyloc

PULLEY, ldler

BELT SNUBBER

SHOULDER BOLT, Socket Head

IDLER ARM

IDLER SPRING

SCREW, 1/4-20 x 5/8” Hex Head Cap, Grade 5 (6)
BRACKET

SCREW, 3/8-16 x 2” Hex Head Cap, Grade 5
SCREW, 5/16-18 x 3/4” Hex Head Cap, Grade 2 (2)
BELT GUIDE (2)

NUT, 1/4-20 Hex Nyloc (6)

MACHINE KEY, 3/16” Square x 1-3/4”

NUT, 5/16-18 Hex Nyloc (3)

WASHER, 1/4” Flat




RAKING SHAFT ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO.

NO A WND =

6-0813
1-4341
7-6126
7-6118
7-6062
7-6119
7-6101

DESCRIPTION

RAKING SHAFT, COMPLETE (1)

SNAP RING (8)

MAIN SHAFT WASHER (16)
FINGER (12)

SPACER (40)

SATELLITE SHAFT (4)
MAIN SHAFT (1)

(Rev. 1, 11/97) MANUAL No. 06320



PARTS MANUAL FOR

SNAPPE

POWERAKE I
MODEL.:
PR3001

IT IS THE POLICY OF SNAPPER TO IMPROVE ITS PRODUCTS WHENEVER IT IS
POSSIBLE AND PRACTICAL TO DO SO. WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES
OR ADD IMPROVEMENTS AT ANY TIME WITHOUT INCURRING ANY OBLIGATION TO
MAKE SUCH CHANGES ON PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED PREVIOUSLY.

SNAP P En®McDonough, GA., 30253 U.S.A.

MANUAL No. 06320 (Rev. 1, 11/97) Printed in U.S.A.



